Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	02-12-20	04 루		MENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01)				nt and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Pale	
To the Honorable Commission	1026675	53 utta	ched original documents	s or copy thereof.
	Z- 54	Name:	ess of receiving party(in <u>Millipore Corporation</u>	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Yes 🖾 No		- <u> </u>	اي
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Change of Name	Street Addres	s:290 Concord	I Road
		City:	Billerica_State: <u>MA</u>	_Zip: <u>01821</u>
Execution Date: <u>January 28, 2004</u>		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ched: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	per(s):	<u></u>		<u></u>
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, the e	execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is: <u>Feb</u>	ruary 2, 2004
Filed herewith	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🕅	NO 1077	0052
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	·	pplications and patents	involved:
concerning document should be m	ailed:			
Name: <u>John Dana Hubba</u>	<u>d</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.(</u>	00
Internal Address: Millipore	Corporation	Enclosed		
	<u></u>	Authorized	to be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address:290 Cond	cord Road	8. Deposit Account	t number:	
			133577	
City: <u>Billerica</u> State:	<u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01821</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
<u></u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be ls a true copy of the original document John Dana Hubbard Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>		on is true and correct	and any attached copy	) )

:

PATENT REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0865

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Chris A. Scott, a citizen of the United States, residing at 49 Brookside Road, Westford, MA 10886; Matthew John Dunleavy, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7 Apple Street, Billerica, MA 01821; and Louis Bonhomme, a citizen of the United States, residing at 25 Malvern Street, Waltham, MA 02154, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "VACUUM FILTRATION DEVICE", filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE CORPORATION, of 290 CONCORD ROAD, BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01821 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS (hereinafter "MILLIPORE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to **MILLIPORE** as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize **MILLIPORE** to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix	my seal this <u>38</u> day of <u>Vanuary</u> , 2004.
CHRIS A. SCOTT	
State of Massachusetts	
County of <u>ESSEX</u> ) ss	

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared CHRIS A. SCOTT, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he/she did acknowledge the same to be his/her free act and deed.

	Endram. St. Croin
	, Notary Public My commission expires <u>2/14/08</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set m	ny hand and affix my seal this <u>38</u> day of <u>Jonuary</u> 2004.
mpmh	
MATHEW JOHN DUNLEAVY	
State of Mossachusetts)	
County of <u>EGCX</u> ) ss	

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared MATTHEW JOHN DUNLEAVY, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he/she did acknowledge the same to be his/her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this \_28\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

an Korno pull

LOUIS BONHOMME

State of MASSACHUSSETTS) SS County of

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared LOUIS BONHOMME, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he/she did acknowledge the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My commission expires 2/14/08

**RECORDED: 02/02/2004**